

H230000893523ABC0

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

	Division of Corporations		
	Fax Number : (850)617-6380		
From	: Account Name : MDO PARTNERS		
	Account Number : 120130000043		
	Phone : (305)704-8452 Fax Number : (305)402-6206		20
			2023 HAR
	the email address for this busines nual report mailings. Enter only of		** **
Fm	ail Address:	. com	
Cil			
			<u> </u>
	COR AMND/RESTATE/CORR	ECT OR O/D RESIG	in 🖂 🖛
	DAMA PACKAGING AN	D EXPORT, INC.	
	Certificate of Status	0	
	Certified Copy	0	
	Page Count	05	
	Page Count Estimated Charge	05 \$35.00	
	§		
	§		
	§		
	§		
	§	<u>\$35,00</u>	
Electronic	§	<u>S35.00</u>	clp

2023 HAR - 8

2023 HAR - 8 AM 8:

DocuSign Envelope ID: 839ABB4A-4D3B-4019-BC01-528AF21C567A

[The Articles of Incorporation for DAMA PACKAGING AND EXPORT, INC., a Florida Corporation, were filed on March 9, 1981, and assigned Florida document number F22488.]

AMENDED AND RESTATED ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION DAMA PACKAGING AND EXPORT. INC.

The undersigned authorized office, desiring to amend and restate the Articles of Incorporation of a corporation under and pursuant to the Florida Corporation Act. Chapter 607, Florida Statutes, do hereby adopt the following Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation:

ARTICLE I <u>NAME</u>

The name of the corporation is DAMA PACKAGING AND EXPORT. INC. (the "Company").

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL ADDRESS

The principal office of the Company is:

9720 NW 114 Way Medley, Florida 33178

ARTICLE III MAILIN<u>G ADDRESS</u>

The mailing address of the Company is:

PO BOX 565134 Miami, Florida 33256

ARTICLE IV REGISTERED AGENT AND OFFICE

The Company designates MDO Corporate Services, LLC, 175 SW 7th Street, Suite 1900, Miami, Florida, 33130, as its registered agent at that address to accept service of process within the State of Florida.

To: Division of Corporations

DocuSign Envelope ID: 839ABB4A-4D3B-4019-BC01-528AF21C567A

ARTICLE V <u>AUTHORIZED SHARES</u>

The Company is authorized to issue One Million (1.000,000) shares of common stock. \$0.01 par value per share.

ARTICLE VI DURATION AND CONTINUATION

The period of the Company's duration commenced with the filing of its Articles of Incorporation with the Florida Department of State on March 9, 1981, and shall continue perpetually, unless terminated by the shareholders of the Company in accordance with the Company's Bylaws, Shareholders Agreement and/or applicable law.

ARTICLE VII DIRECTORS & OFFICERS

The business of the Company shall be conducted, carried on, and managed by the directors of the Company, which shall consist of at least one (1) director. The directors shall also have the rights and responsibilities described in the Bylaws of the Company. The directors shall have the right to appoint such officers of the Company as it may deem appropriate to carry on and manage the business of the Company from time to time. The name and address of the current directors and officers of the Company are listed below, and each shall serve in their capacities until their successor(s) is/are duly elected and qualified.

<u>Name</u> Luz Stella Savinon	Title and Address HAR Director and President HAR 9720 NW 114 Way Har Medley, Florida 33178 Grade	
Arturo Savinon	Director, Vice President, and Secretary	
Daniel Savinon	Director and Treasurer 9720 NW 114 Way Medley, Florida 33178	

ARTICLE VIII <u>PURPOSE</u>

The purpose for which the Company was formed is to engage in any activity or business permitted under the laws of the United States and the State of Florida including activities within the United States and abroad.

DocuSign Envelope ID: 839ABB4A-4D3B-4019-BC01-528AF21C567A

ARTICLE IX ADDITIONAL SHAREHOLDERS

Additional shareholders may be admitted in accordance with the manner set forth in the Shareholders Agreement of the Company.

ARTICLE X INDEMNIFICATION

The Company shall indemnify any and all Incorporators. Officers and/or Directors, and/or any former Officers and/or Directors, to the fullest extent permitted by law.

ARTICLE XI ADOPTION OF <u>AMENDMENTS</u>

These Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation of the Company were adopted by written consent of the shareholders of the Company as of January 1, 2023, which such consent is sufficient under the Bylaws of the Company for the adoption thereof.

ARTICLE XII EFFECTIVE DATE

The effective date of these Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation shall be effective as of March 5, 2023.

[SIGNATURE ON FOLLOWING PAGE]



DocuSign Envelope (D. 839ABB4A-4D3B-4019-8C01-528AF21C567A

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have hereunto set their hands and seals this 5th day of March 2023.

DocuSigned by Lug Savinon -604066428866247#

Luz Stella Savinon, President

2023 HAR -8 AM 8: 14 VLI MASSEE FL 5 U |

٢

DocuSign Envelope ID: 839ABB4A-4D3B-4019-BC01-528AF21C557A

ACCEPTANCE OF REGISTERED AGENT

The undersigned agrees to act as registered agent for DAMA PACKAGING AND EXPORT. INC., to accept service of process at the place designated in these Amended and Restated Articles of Incorporation, and to comply with the provisions of Chapter 607. Florida Statutes, and acknowledges on behalf of the undersigned that she is familiar with, and accepts, the obligations of such position as of this 5^{th} day of March. 2023.

MDO CORPORATE SERVICES, LLC

Disubigned by. <2 By:

Laurantirative Richard Montes de Oca, Manager